

**REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL  
DEMANDE DE PROPOSITION**

**AMENDMENT NO. 01  
N° DE LA MODIFICATION 01**

**Proposal To: National Defence Canada**

We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the Queen in right of Canada, in accordance with the terms and conditions set out herein, referred to herein or attached hereto, the goods and services listed herein and on any attached sheets at the price(s) set out therefore.

**Proposition à : Défense nationale Canada**

Nous offrons par la présente de vendre à Sa Majesté la Reine du chef du Canada, aux conditions énoncées ou incluses par référence dans la présente et aux annexes ci-jointes, les biens et services énumérés ici et sur toute feuille ci-annexée, au(x) prix indiqué(s).

<b>Title – Titre</b> LCSS Test Equipment and Cable Test Set Spares and Replacement Parts		<b>Solicitation No. – N° de l'invitation</b> W8486-195929/B	
<b>Date of Amendment – Date de modification</b> August 22, 2019			
<b>Address Enquiries to: – Adresser toutes questions à :</b>  Myriam Zakaib by e-mail to Myriam.Zakaib@forces.gc.ca			
<b>Telephone No. – N° de telephone</b>  819-939-7402		<b>FAX No. – N° de fax</b>  N/A	
<b>Destination</b>  25 Canadian Forces Supply Depot 6363 Notre Dame Est Montréal, QC H1N 3V9 CANADA			

**Instructions: Municipal taxes are not applicable. Unless otherwise specified herein all prices quoted must include all applicable Canadian customs duties, GST/HST, excise taxes and are to be delivered Delivery Duty Paid including all delivery charges to destination(s) as indicated. The amount of the Goods and Services Tax/Harmonized Sales Tax is to be shown as a separate item.**

**Instructions : Les taxes municipales ne s'appliquent pas. Sauf indication contraire, les prix indiqués doivent comprendre les droits de douane canadiens, la TPS/TVH et la taxe d'accise. Les biens doivent être livrés « rendu droits acquittés », tous frais de livraison compris, à la ou aux destinations indiquées. Le montant de la taxe sur les produits et services/taxe de vente harmonisée doit être indiqué séparément.**

<p><b>Solicitation Closes – L'invitation prend fin</b></p> <p>At: – à : 14 :00 Eastern Standard Time</p> <p>On: – le : September 09, 2019</p>
---

<p><b>Delivery Required – Livraison exigée</b></p> <p>See herein.</p>
<p><b>Vendor Name and Address – Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur</b></p> <p>[Bidder to insert]</p>
<p><b>Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of vendor (type or print) – Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur (caractère d'imprimerie)</b></p> <p>[Bidder to insert]</p> <p>Name – Nom _____ Title – Titre _____</p> <p>Signature _____ Date _____</p>

Amendment 01 is raised to provide answers to the first round of bidder questions and provide the following note to Bidders.

---

**Note to Bidders:**

An extension has been granted until September 09, 2019.  
The delivery date has been updated to February 28, 2020.

Please email [Myriam.Zakaib@forces.gc.ca](mailto:Myriam.Zakaib@forces.gc.ca) and reference W8486-195929/B for a French copy of this amendment.

---

**Question 1:** As per your tender document W8486-195929/B, in regards to item 4, could you please verify if PE9088 is the correct part number for this item or is it an error?

**Answer 1:** This is the correct part number. The Technical Authority will accept the following part numbers as equivalent to PE9088:

- 21-194-0
- RFA-8342

**Question 2:** Item 4 - NSN 5935-20-004-4358 - the P/N PE9088 referenced is not catalogued or recognized against this NSN. PE9088 is catalogued under NSN 6625-01-587-1797. Will DND consider amendment subj RFP with the correct NSN for item 4?

**Answer 2:** The NSNs are used for internal cataloguing purposes only. As stated in the RFP, bidders are to use the part numbers to bid. The Technical Authority will accept the following part numbers as equivalent to PE9088:

- 21-194-0
- RFA-8342

**Question 3:** Will DND consider amendment subj RFP with changing the delivery date to "Best Delivery Date offered"?

**Answer 3:** The delivery date will not be changed to "Best Delivery Date offered" however it has been amended to February 28, 2020.

**Question 4:** We respectfully request that this bid be extended by 2 weeks.

**Answer 4:** The closing date has been extended to September 09, 2019.